07-16-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 102155	i935 <u>▼ ▼ ▼</u>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY 7 - 16 - 07	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:RESCO PRODUCTS, INC. Internal Address: Suite 430					
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other OF PENNSYLVANIA Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2 Penn Center Boulevard City: Pittsburgh State: Pa_Zip: 15276 Individual(s) citizenship					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other_Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 4/10/02	Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A Annexed Hereto	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Annexed Hereto					
Additional number(s) att						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Preston R. Cappello	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_1190.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:					
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10169	THIS SPACE					
9. Signature. Preston R. Cappello	2 R. Capello July 15, 2002					
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

07/16/2002 GTON11

00000013 /02092

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 1150.00 OP

Trademark Registrations and Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Issued/ Pending	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>	Country or State	Company	
Resco	Issued	702092	8/2/60	USA	Resco	7
Resco	Issued	1697645	6/30/92	USA	Resco	7./
Resco	Issued	31520		Illinois	Resco	7
Resco/Old Design	Issued	1751305	2/9/93	USA	Resco	77
Resco/Old Design	Issued	B1193841	4/12/83	Great Britain	Resco	1
Resco/Old Design	Issued	396906	11/22/83	Benelux	Resco	1
Resco/Old Design	Issued	1037854	5/30/89	Spain	Resco	1
Adamant	Issued	190868	10/28/24	USA	Resco	7./
Adamant	Issued	170/37850	5/23/25			10
Adaset	Issued	279810	1/27/31	USA	Resco	 √
Adamull	Issued	417690	11/13/45	USA	Resco	7
AA-22	Issued	1708213	8/18/92	USA	Resco	1/
AA-22	Issued	413025	6/20/91	Mexico	Resco	1
AA-22	Issued	401722	8/21/92	Canada .	Resco	1
Zirmag	Issued	1795010	9/28/93	USA	Resco	7./
Zirmag	Issued	1462072	4/24/91	Great Britain	Resco	7
Rescon	Issued	923415	4/4/68	Great Britain	Resco	1
Rescocast	Issued	1719480	9/22/92	USA	Resco	7~
Alkatrol	Issued	1768333	5/4/93	USA	Resco	7/
Pyrofrac	Issued	1760853	3/30/93	USA	Resco	71
Pyrophyl	Issued	1717303	9/22/92	USA	Resco	7~
Pyrotrol	Issued	1739312	12/15/92	USA	Resco	1./
Redart	Issued	1748509	1/26/93	USA	Resco	7./
Goldart	Issued	1736599	12/1/92	USA	Resco	7/
Sureflow	Issued	1877160	1/31/95	USA	Resco]/
Resco/New Design	Issued	75/828724	10/20/99	USA	Resco]~
Rescobond	Issued	75/600063	12/4/98	USA	Resco	1/
Paco	Issued	662981	6/17/58	USA	Resco	1./
Pacocast	Issued	1121019	6/20/79	USA	Resco	1./
Pacocast Plastic Blocks	Issued	889942	4/28/70	USA	Resco]~

Andafrac	Issued	1778582	6/29/93	USA	Resco	\neg
Resco	Issued	B1193840	4/12/83	Great Britain	Resco	- `
Resco	Issued	398964	6/5/92	Canada	Resco	
Resco	Issued	525683	1/27/93	Benelux	Resco	\neg
Resco	Issued	1233685	4/20/83	France	Resco	
Resco	Issued	93452323	1/26/93	France	Resco	\neg
Resco	Issued	487784	4/22/83	Italy	Resco	\neg
Resco	Issued	666952	1/26/96	Italy	Resco	\neg
Resco	Issued	1741178	1/26/93	Spain	Resco	_
Resco	Pending	199909346	9/15/99	Norway	Resco	_
Resco	Pending	Not Issued	·	Common-we alth	Resco	
Resco	Pending	99/16880	9/14/99	S. Africa	Resco	
Resco	Pending	822048213	9/24/99	Brazil	Resco	
Resco	Pending	2244885	10/5/99	Argentina	Resco	
Resco	Issued	113944-F	9/20/85	Venezuela	Resco	
Resco	Pending	Not Issued		Mexico	Resco	
Resco	Pending	9900130156	11/3/99	China	Resco	
Resco	Pending	40-199-3448 5	9/15/99	Korea	Resco	
Resco	Pending	874615	9/2/99	India	Resco	
Resco/New	Pending	2260036	12/30/99	Argentina	Resco	
Design]
Resco/New	Pending	Not Issued	1/5/00	China	Resco	7
Design						
Resco/New	Pending	Not Issued		Korea	Resco	
Design						
Resco/New	Pending	Not Issued	12/24/99	India	Resco	ı
Design						
CONDOR	Issued	1821368		U.S.	Resco	\exists `
DIBOND	Issued	0853975		U.S.	Resco	`
DIBOND	Issued	TMA241155		Canada	Resco	
DICAL	Issued	TMA261622		Canada	Resco	
EAGLE	Issued	1488477		U.S.	Resco	-\`
EXKASE	Issued	0754879		U.S.	Resco	~┥
FERROX	Issued	0714048		U.S.	Resco	
FERROX	Issued	TMA156965		U.S.	Resco	_\`
GR	Issued	0843520		U.S.	Resco	
GR-FG	Issued	1640495		U.S.	Resco	
GRCO	Issued	UCA020435		Canada	Resco	
GREFCHEM	Issued	1167317		U.S.	Resco	<u></u>
GREFCO	Issued	UCA020438		Canada	Resco	
GUIDON	Issued	0809125		U.S.	Resco	

GUIDON	Issued	TMA231047	Canada	Resco]
HARKLASE	Issued	0747111	U.S.	Resco	
HARLINE	Issued	1592021	U.S.	Resco	~
NOVUS	Issued	1361933	U.S.	Resco	
NOVUS-C	Issued	1361932	U.S.	Resco	
NUCON	Issued	0799388	U.S.	Resco	
NUCON	Issued	TMA150418	Canada	Resco	
NUCON 50	Issued	0908905	U.S.	Resco	7
NUCON 60	Issued	0840738	U.S.	Resco	
NUCON 80	Issued	1024693	U.S.	Resco	
NULINE R-20	Issued	1347889	U.S.	Resco	\neg
OXILINE	Issued	0706507	U.S.	Resco	7
OXILINE B	Issued	0840737	U.S.	Resco	
PERATEX	Issued	0865187	U.S.	Resco	
PERATEX	Issued	TMA248404	Canada	Resco	
PERECON	Issued	TMA111045	Canada	Resco	
RITEX	Issued	UCA020442	Canada	Resco	
SM	Issued	TMA253972	Canada	Resco	
TABKASE	Issued	0678725	U.S.	Resco	\neg
TOPEX S	Issued	0856330	U.S.	Resco	\neg
	~~~~~				

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Wilmington Trust Company, a Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 795 East Lancaster Avenue, Suite 6, Villanova, PA 19085-1517, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of Resco Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Debtor"), having a place of business at 2 Penn Center Boulevard, Suite 430. Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15276, pursuant to the Collateral Assignment of Patents, Trademarks, Licenses and Copyrights, dated February 25, 2000, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 22, 2000, at Reel 002195, Frame 0554 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 10 day of april 2002.

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY

By: Ca Rendert

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
	)	ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	

On the 10th day of Lyril 2002, before me personally came Terry 6000 , to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that she is the  $\gamma' \rho$ WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

JOANNE DEFILLIPPO Notary Public, State Of New York No. 01DE4988297 Qualified In Nassau County
Certificate Filed In New York County
Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2005

## **Trademark Registrations and Applications**

<u>Trademark</u>	Issued/ Pending	Number	<u>Date</u>	Country or State	Company
Resco	Issued	702092	8/2/60	USA	Resco
Resco	Issued	1697645	6/30/92	USA	Resco
Resco	Issued	31520		Illinois	Resco
Resco/Old Design	Issued	1751305	2/9/93	USA	Resco
Resco/Old Design	Issued	B1193841	4/12/83	Great Britain	Resco
Resco/Old Design	Issued	396906	11/22/83	Benelux	Resco
Resco/Old Design	Issued	1037854	5/30/89	Spain	Resco
Adamant	Issued	190868	10/28/24	USA	Resco
Adamant	Issued	170/37850	5/23/25		
Adaset	Issued	279810	1/27/31	USA	Resco
Adamull	Issued	417690	11/13/45	USA	Resco
AA-22	Issued	1708213	8/18/92	USA	Resco
AA-22	Issued	413025	6/20/91	Mexico	Resco
AA-22	Issued	401722	8/21/92	Canada .	Resco
Zirmag	Issued	1795010	9/28/93	USA	Resco
Zirmag	Issued	1462072	4/24/91	Great Britain	Resco
Rescon	Issued	923415	4/4/68	Great Britain	Resco
Rescocast	Issued	1719480	9/22/92	USA	Resco
Alkatrol	Issued	1768333	5/4/93	USA	Resco
Pyrofrac	Issued	1760853	3/30/93	USA	Resco
Pyrophyl	Issued	1717303	9/22/92	USA	Resco
Pyrotrol	Issued	1739312	12/15/92	USA	Resco
Redart	Issued	1748509	1/26/93	USA	Resco
Goldart	Issued	1736599	12/1/92	USA	Resco
Sureflow	Issued	1877160	1/31/95	USA	Resco
Resco/New	Issued	75/828724	10/20/99	USA	Resco
Design Rescobond	Issued	75/600063	12/4/98	USA	Resco
Paco	Issued	662981	6/17/58	USA	Resco
Pacocast	Issued	1121019	6/20/79	USA	Resco
Pacocast Plastic Blocks	Issued	889942	4/28/70	USA	Resco

Andafrac	Issued	1778582	6/29/93	USA	Resco
Resco	Issued	B1193840	4/12/83	Great Britain	Resco
Resco	Issued	398964	6/5/92	Canada	Resco
Resco	Issued	525683	1/27/93	Benelux	Resco
Resco	Issued	1233685	4/20/83	France	Resco
Resco	Issued	93452323	1/26/93	France	Resco
Resco	Issued	487784	4/22/83	Italy	Resco
Resco	Issued	666952	1/26/96	Italy	Resco
Resco	Issued	1741178	1/26/93	Spain	Resco
Resco	Pending	199909346	9/15/99	Norway	Resco
Resco	Pending	Not Issued	,	Common-we alth	Resco
Resco	Pending	99/16880	9/14/99	S. Africa	Resco
Resco	Pending	822048213	9/24/99	Brazil	Resco
Resco	Pending	2244885	10/5/99	Argentina	Resco
Resco	Issued	113944-F	9/20/85	Venezuela	Resco
Resco	Pending	Not Issued		Mexico	Resco
Resco	Pending	9900130156	11/3/99	China	Resco
Resco	Pending	40-199-3448 5	9/15/99	Korea	Resco
Resco	Pending	874615	9/2/99	India	Resco
Resco/New	Pending	2260036	12/30/99	Argentina	Resco
Design					
Resco/New	Pending	Not Issued	1/5/00	China	Resco
Design					
Resco/New	Pending	Not Issued		Korea	Resco
Design					
Resco/New	Pending	Not Issued	12/24/99	India	Resco
Design					
CONDOR	Issued	1821368		U.S.	Resco
DIBOND	Issued	0853975		U.S.	Resco
DIBOND	Issued	TMA241155		Canada	Resco
DICAL	Issued	TMA261622		Canada	Resco
EAGLE	Issued	1488477		U.S.	Resco
EXKASE	Issued	0754879		U.S.	Resco
FERROX	Issued	0714048		U.S.	Resco
FERROX	Issued	TMA156965		U.S.	Resco
GR	Issued	0843520		U.S.	Resco
GR-FG	Issued	1640495		U.S.	Resco
GRCO	Issued	UCA020435		Canada	Resco
GREFCHEM	Issued	1167317		U.S.	Resco
GREFCO	Issued	UCA020438		Canada	Resco
GUIDON	Issued	0809125		U.S.	Resco

GUIDON	Issued	TMA231047	Canada	Resco
HARKLASE	Issued	0747111	U.S.	Resco
HARLINE	Issued	1592021	U.S.	Resco
NOVUS	Issued	1361933	U.S.	Resco
NOVUS-C	Issued	1361932	U.S.	Resco
NUCON	Issued	0799388	U.S.	Resco
NUCON	Issued	TMA150418	Canada	Resco
NUCON 50	Issued	0908905	U.S.	Resco
NUCON 60	Issued	0840738	U.S.	Resco
NUCON 80	Issued	1024693	U.S.	Resco
NULINE R-20	Issued	1347889	U.S.	Resco
OXILINE	Issued	0706507	U.S.	Resco
OXILINE B	Issued	0840737	U.S.	Resco
PERATEX	Issued	0865187	U.S.	Resco
PERATEX	Issued	TMA248404	Canada	Resco
PERECON	Issued	TMA111045	Canada	Resco
RITEX	Issued	UCA020442	Canada	Resco
SM	Issued	TMA253972	Canada	Resco
TABKASE	Issued	0678725	U.S.	Resco
TOPEX S	Issued	0856330	U.S.	Resco

**RECORDED: 07/16/2002**